

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer: Urban Drainage Sub-Div.-II Sajirhat, Madhyamgram, Kolkata – 700130.

## CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 of Notice Inviting Tender No. 02/UDSD-II of 2021-22 dated 20.07.2021

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes are hereby made in connection with the NIT No. 02 of Urban Drainage Sub-Division of 2021-22 circulated vide Memo No 174 (5) dated 20/07/2021 for the following Work of SI no 2 " Construction of Height Barrior on the R/B & L/B of R .C.C Bridge at Ch. 6.84 K.M near Saibona , over Nowi Khal in Barrackpore II, Barasat I, Block within P.S — Titagarah, Duttapukur, , District North 24 —Parganas"

|                          | Read As     | Instead of  |
|--------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| Amount Put to Tender(Rs) | 1,87,920.00 | 1,65,653.00 |
| Earnest Money(Rs)        | 3758.00     | 3313.00     |

All other terms and conditions remains unchanged.

Sd/Sub-Divisional Officer/ A.E.
Urban Drainage Sub-Division-II

Memo No. 178 Dated: 23.07.2021

Copy forwarded for information and having displayed in the NOTICE BOARD.

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.-II, Madhyamgram, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.-III, Khardah, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. NOTICE BOARD, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No.-I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091.